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APPLICATION ASSISTANTS

The following AA’s will assist anyone who wishes to apply to the ACP:

Los siguientes asistentes de solicitudes ayudaran a cualquiera que desee presentar su solicitud para el ACP:

The following AA’s will assist if you are receiving services or wish to explore services offered from their organization:

e Calvary Services
Stephanie Patterson, 202-918-9300 x 213

DC SAFE, 202-506-2901
Kirstyn Henderson
Morgan Denny
Michelle Sewell
Tomeka Walker-McNeal

e  Fair Girls

Tameka Jackson, 202-246-2588

Lejean Lancaster, 202-270-6863
Lola Maraiyesa, 619-316-5887**
Isabel Piazza, 202-210-3819

e House of Ruth
Brooke Cole, 202-667-7001 x 236

e JCADA
Alexander Alamar, 301-315-8040 x 204
Rebecca Grbinich, 301-315-8040 x 205

e Jubilee Housing
Ingrid Mahogany, 202-559-2375

e PG County State Attorney's Office
Nay Archie, 301-456-3316

e My Sister’s Place DC
Leise Gergely, 202-997-1675
Elissa Blackwell, 202-997-3521

e NVRDC
Charmaine Allen, 202-948-4404
Bethashley Cajuste, 202-967-0545*
Danielle Ciaurro, 202-741-1727 x 200
Gabriella Corcoran, 202-742-1727 x1630
Portia Firnhaber, 202-967-4132
Carly Gayda, 202-963-6952*
Gilda Goldental, 202-742-1727 x 125
Krystal Hampton, 202-985-3456 x 152
Leshay Kennedy, 202-963-6951
Jasmine Marquez, 202-742-1727 x 126
Jasmine Morales, 202-916-9357
Jen Ramos, 202-985-3455 x 151*
Ilvan Rios, 202-948-7738
Elizabeth Romary, 202-989-9853
Marcela Ventura, 202-742-1727 x 1680
Jerome Walker, 202-742-1727 x 1460
James Wiggleton, 202-742-1727 x 1640

Los siguientes asistentes de solicitudes lo ayudaran si recibe servicios o desea explorar los servicios ofrecidos por su organizacidn:

Ayuda

Diana Fitz, 202-670-0942*
Rachelle Nieto, 240-200-0867*
Kirstie Sippola, 240-324-8565*

Calvary Services
Katie Gregson, 202-918-9300 x 276

Community of Hope
Jen Pearson, 202-922-6742

DASH DC, 202-290-2356- Existing clients only
Zaneta Greene

Kinicki Hughes

Bernita Johnson

Meera Kumar

Bruce Purvis

Kamisha Savoy

Moriah Smith

Nina Wilson

DC Rape Crisis Center (DCRCC)
Angelinne Curi Cabrera, 202-470-1537*

DC SAFE, 202-506-2901
Johanny Abreu-Henriquez *
Samia Wood

e DCVolunteer Lawyers Project (DCVLP)
Annabelle Lopane, 202-935-5604
Hayes Parker-Kepchar, 202-935-0972
Maria Velez, 202-935-0880*
Julia Wiener, 202-935-5604* (Spanish & Hebrew)

e Elisa Davoodi- GWU Students Only 202-994-0443

e Fair Girls
Shaquita Williams, 202-270-6863

e Legal Aid DC
Meagan Matt, 202-921-6313

Leunea Myers, 202-661-5955

MPD Victim Services
Ashley McHenry 202-724-2215
Torie Stone, 202-698-0078

*ellas hablan Espanol ** French and Yoruba
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http://www.calvaryservices.org/
mailto:spatterson@calvaryservices.org
https://www.dcsafe.org/
mailto:khenderson@dcsafe.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:mdenny@dcsafe.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:msewell@dcsafe.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:twalker-mcneal@dcsafe.org?subject=ACP%20Application
https://fairgirls.org/
mailto:tjackson@fairgirls.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:llancaster@fairgirls.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:ymaraiyesa@fairgirls.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:ipiazza@fairgirls.org?subject=ACP%20Application
https://houseofruth.org/
mailto:bcole@houseofruth.org
https://www.jcada.org/
mailto:alexander@jcada.org
mailto:rebecca@jcada.org
https://jubileehousing.org/
mailto:Imahogany@jubileehousing.org
https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/1671/Domestic-Violence
mailto:NRTaylorArchie@co.pg.md.us
mailto:NRTaylorArchie@co.pg.md.us
http://www.mysistersplacedc.org/
mailto:lgergely@mysistersplacedc.org
mailto:eblackwell@mysistersplacedc.org
https://www.nvrdc.org/
mailto:charmaine@nvrdc.org
mailto:bethashley@nvrdc.org
mailto:advocacy@nvrdc.org
mailto:gabriella@nvrdc.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:portia@nvrdc.org?subject=ACP%20Application%20Interest
mailto:carly@nvrdc.org?subject=ACP%20Application%20Interest
mailto:gilda@nvrdc.org
mailto:krystal@nvrdc.org
mailto:leshay@nvrdc.org
mailto:jasmine@nvrdc.org
mailto:jasmine.morales@nvrdc.org
mailto:jen.r@nvrdc.org
mailto:jen.r@nvrdc.org
mailto:Ivan@nvrdc.org
mailto:elizabeth@nvrdc.org
mailto:marcela@nvrdc.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:jerome@nvrdc.org?subject=ACP%20Applicant
mailto:james@nvrdc.org?subject=ACP%20Applicant
https://www.ayuda.com/
mailto:diana.fitz@ayuda.com
mailto:rachelle.nieto@ayuda.com
mailto:kirstie.sippola@ayuda.com
http://www.calvaryservices.org/
mailto:kgregson@calvaryservices.org
https://www.communityofhopedc.org/
mailto:jpearson@cohdc.org
https://www.dashdc.org/
https://dcrcc.org/
mailto:acuricabrera@dcrcc.org?subject=ACP%20Interest
https://www.dcsafe.org/
mailto:jabreu-henriquez@dcsafe.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:swood@dcsafe.org?subject=ACP%20Application
http://www.dcvlp.org/
mailto:alopane@dcvlp.org
mailto:alopane@dcvlp.org
mailto:hparkerkepchar@dcvlp.org
mailto:hparkerkepchar@dcvlp.org
mailto:MVelez@dcvlp.org
mailto:MVelez@dcvlp.org
mailto:jwiener@dcvlp.org
mailto:oas@email.gwu.edu
https://fairgirls.org/
mailto:swilliams@fairgirls.org?subject=ACP%20Application
http://www.legalaiddc.org/
mailto:mmatt@legalaiddc.org?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:lmyers@legalaiddc.org?subject=ACP%20Application
https://mpdc.dc.gov/page/victim-services-branch
mailto:ashley.mchenry@dc.gov?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:torie.stone@dc.gov?subject=ACP%20Application
mailto:acp@dc.gov
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